CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 21, 2016

KREBS CITY HALL JUNE 21, 2016 5 E WASHINGTON **TUESDAY** 7:00 P.M. KREBS, OKLAHOMA POSTED: JUNE 17, 2016 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 2. ROLL CALL 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 17, 2016 COUNCIL MEETING. 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS. 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.

7.	PUB	LIC COMMENTS, QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
8.	BUS	INESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
		CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE 16-04 PERTAINING TO INCREASE IN THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS MONTHLY PAY.
0	DLIC	INESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED
9.		CONSIDER AND ACT TO ADOPT THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AS A PRIMARY SOURCE FOR BUILDING FOR THE ASSURANCE OF HEALTH AND SAFETY FOR BUILDING PURPOSES DUE TO STATE MANDATES.
	B.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE A VARIANCE TO ALLOW A TEMPORARY OFFICE BUILDING FOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF OKLAHOMA LOCATED AT TOWNSITE ADDITION 9 LOTS 56, 57, AND 73 ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF HIGHWAY 270 ON THE EAST SIDE OF KREBS.
	C.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF KREBS MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE MIKE HOGAN EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2016.

	D.	EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016 WITH A SALARY OF \$500.00 PER MONTH AND THE CITY TO PAY FOR HIS HEALTH INSURANCE.
	E.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO CREATE A TRAINING FUND FOR TRAINING, MATERIALS, AND SUPPLIES WHICH WILL BE FUNDED PRIMARILY THROUGH A \$5.00 PER TICKET SURCHARGE. THESE MONIES WILL BE BRACKETED INTO AN ACCOUNT IN WHICH ALL PERSONNEL EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS INVOLVED WITH CONTINUING EDUCATION MANDATED BY THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA WILL BE FUNDED.
	F.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO PROCLAIM JULY 2016 AS 'WATER'S WORTH IT' MONTH.
10.	COI	MMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
11.	AD	JOURN TO KUA.